Date: 10/10/2023
Revision: 1.2
Page Number: 1 of 2
Description: Single Core Flexible Cable, Low Smoke Halogen Free (LSHF) Insulation. Conforming to
H07Z-K & BS EN 50525-3-41
Niltox® LF-249 1.5mm² - 35mm² LSHF
Technical Datasheet
Construction

Standards
Flame Retardant : BS EN 60332-1-2
Low Smoke Generation : BS EN 61034-2
Halogen Gas Emission : BS EN 60754-1&2
Manufactured in accordance to : BS EN 50525-3-41
RoHS Compliant : Yes
CE Compliant : LVD (2014/35/EU), CPR (305/2011)
CPR Classification : Dca s1, d1, a1 (EN50575:2014+A1:2016)
Part No. Size mm²
Weight
kg/km
OD
mm
249015XX-D22 1.5 21 3.4
249025XX-D22 2.5 33 4.1
249040XX-D22 4.0 49 4.8
249060XX-D22 6.0 70 5.3
249100XX-D22 10 125 6.8
249160XX-D22 16 180 8.1
249250XX-D22 25 275 10.2
249350XX-D22 35 380 11.7
FS Cables 01727 840 841
Shoal Export +44 1727 849 841